## 503395067 07/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARREN HAYTER	06/29/2015
EDWARD JOSEPH KHOURY	06/26/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAYLIN SYSTEMS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	UNIT 2, 73 PRESTIGE PDE	
City:	WANGARA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13993309

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)943-2736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310.589.8158

**Email:** officeactions@topemckay.com **Correspondent Name:** TOPE-MCKAY & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 30745 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY #420

Address Line 4: MALIBU, CALIFORNIA 90265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOD005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL HERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Herrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HOD005\_P1159US00-ASG-150716#page1.tif source=HOD005\_P1159US00-ASG-150716#page2.tif

PATENT 503395067 REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0538

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Darren Hayter (hereinafter "Assignor") of Unit 2, 73 Prestige Pde, Wangara, Western Australia, Australia has invented certain new and useful improvements in a FENCING ORNAMENT, for which a United States utility patent application was filed under Serial Number 13/993,309 based on International Patent Application Number PCT/AU2011/001644 filed on 20 December 2011 (the Applications);

AND WHEREAS Haylin Systems Pty Ltd (hereinafter "Assignee") of Unit 2, 73 Prestige Pde, Wangara, Western Australia, a limited liability company organised and existing under the laws of Australia has acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Applications, and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained;

NOW THEREFORE, in return for due consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that by virtue of an Assignment entered into prior to 22 December 2010 it sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to, said Patents, said Applications, any and all subsequent patent applications related to said Applications or claiming priority from said Applications in any country, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for the Invention, the sale, assignment and transfer to be effective as of 22 December 2010:

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at 18et 14eo (Arao this 29 day of Jane , 2015

Darren Hayter

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0539

#### **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Edward Joseph Khoury (hereinafter "Assignor") of 19 Scouler Way Bateman, Western Australia, Australia has invented certain new and useful improvements in a FENCING ORNAMENT, for which a United States utility patent application was filed under Serial Number 13/993,309 based on International Patent Application Number PCT/AU2011/001644 filed on 20 December 2011 (the Applications);

AND WHEREAS Haylin Systems Pty Ltd (hereinafter "Assignee") of Unit 2, 73 Prestige Pde, Wangara, Western Australia, a limited liability company organised and existing under the laws of Australia has acquired the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the Applications, and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained;

NOW THEREFORE, in return for due consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that by virtue of an Assignment entered into prior to 22 December 2010 it sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to, said Patents, said Applications, any and all subsequent patent applications related to said Applications or claiming priority from said Applications in any country, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for the Invention, the sale, assignment and transfer to be effective as of 22 December 2010;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at Party this Z6 day of June , 2015

**Edward Khoury** 

PATENT REEL: 036110 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 07/16/2015**